consumer's precise geolocation.”

▪ Precise geolocation

• “data that is derived from a device and that is used or intended to be 
used to locate a consumer within a geographic area that is equal to 
or less than the area of a circle with a radius of one thousand, eight 
hundred and fifty (1,850) feet, except as prescribed by regulations.”

What does CPRA do?
• Definitions and New Concepts

▪ CPRA makes explicit that “advertising and marketing 
services” are business purposes except for cross-
context behavioral advertising

▪ “Cross-context behavioral advertising” is a new